& REALTEK

REALTEK DUPLEX FIBER PATCH CORD .
3 METER LC-LC SINGLE-MODE

DESCRIPTION:
Completing fiber patches in your network is a snap with these easy to use
and reliable LC to LC single-mode fiber cables! Realtek single-mode
jumpers deliver absolute minimal light loss along fiber and at connection
points and are offered here in duplex format, perfect for bi-directional
data transmission and neat installation. The Lucent Connectors save
space in your terminal without sacrificing connection integrity and offer
durability and functional simplicity in their design.

Realtek: RT-LC-LC-SM03

® Cable Diameter: 2.0mm duplex zipcord

® Low back reflection and insertion loss —— —

® Pramium quality UPC ceramic ferrule for - —
best performance 5 \

® Cable Material: PVC

® Fiber Type: Single-mode

#® |nsertion Loss (Typical): 0.15 dB — _

#® |nsertion Loss (Maximum): 0.30 dB ==

® Return Loss: <=-50 dB (UPC) ﬂ ﬁ

® Dperational Temperature: -20*C to +70*C

® 100% Fully Tested



